06-26-2001

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)

Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar

(Rev. 6-93)



101759610

IVER SHEET

Docket No.: 500-144

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

NLY

P08/REV02 Tab settings -To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Frederick F. Newberth, III MRD Paul J. Rachielles Name: Loctite Corporation 6-15.01 Internal Address: 1001 Trout Brook Crossing ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: Same as above Merger Assignment ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement City: Rocky Hill State: CT Other Execution Date: June 15, 2001 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 15, 2001 B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 09882088 ☐ Yes 🔀 No Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Daniel A. Scola, Jr. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: HOFFMANN & BARON, LLP Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 6900 Jericho Turnpike Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: same as above 8. Deposit account number: 08-2461 ZIP: 11791 State: NY City: Syosset DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. DANIEL A. Scola, Fr. Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

REEL: 011914 FRAME: 0730

ASSIGNMENT

500-144P (LC-434)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS:

NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) OF INVENTOR(S) Frederick F. Newberth, III 12 Greenhurst Road West Hartford, CT 06107

US

Citizen of the United States

Paul J. Rachielles 201 Stone Road Burlington, CT 06013

US

Citizen of the United States

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has/have invented and own(s) a certain invention entitled:

TITLE OF INVENTION

STRUCTURAL ANAEROBIC ADHESIVE COMPOSITIONS WITH IMPROVED CURE SPEED AND STRENGTH

for which a provisional patent application	was filed herewith in the United
States Patent and Trademark Office on	, as Express
Mail Mailing Label No.	, as Application No. not yet
known; and	

WHEREAS:

FULL NAME AND ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE LOCTITE CORPORATION
1001 Trout Brook Crossing
Rocky Hill, Connecticut 06067
United States of America

a Delaware corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and in, to and under a provisional patent application or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said

PATENT REEL: 011914 FRAME: 0731 invention and the application, including all priority rights related thereto, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained for said invention by future applications or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted;

LOCTITE LEG/ADM

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal:

Frederick F. Newberth, III	this /	day o		ne Nurbit	2001
(Tyme Name of Tournme)		SIGNATUA	LE OF INVENTO	R)	
State of Connecticut)) ss:				
County of Hartford)				
On this 15 day of June, the undersigned officer, persona	2001,	before me, Frederick F. No	Donna ewberth, III	P. Robjo	to be the
the undersigned officer, personally appeared Frederick F. Newberth, III, known to me to be the person whose name appears above and acknowledged that he/she executed the same for the					
purposes contained in the instru	ment.	Notary Public	na P.	Robby	
		My Commissi	ion Expires:	March 3	31, 2005

PATENT REEL: 011914 FRAME: 0732

thi	s <u>15-2/3</u> day	of June	2001.		
Paul J. Rachielles (Type Name of Invantor)	GIGNAT	TRE OF INVENTOR)	ull		
	,				
State of Connecticut County of Hartford)) ss:)				
	, 1. before me.	Dogna F	Robboy		
On this 15 day of \(\sum_{ne} 2001, \) before me, \(\sum_{ne} \) Robboy the undersigned officer, personally appeared Paul J. Rachielles, known to me to be the person whose name appears above and acknowledged that he/she executed the same for the purposes					
contained in the instrument.	\mathcal{Q}_{ϵ}	ma P. X			
	Notary Public				
	My Commis	ssion Expires: <u>///</u>	arch 31, 2005		

RECORDED: 06/15/2001

PATENT REEL: 011914 FRAME: 0733